

Department of Environmental Protection

Lawton Chiles Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Virginia B. Wetherell Secretary

December 27, 1996

Mr. Dj Nielsen Keys Cleaners 6799 O/S Highway Marathon, Florida 33050

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0870068

Dear Mr. Nielsen:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on August 30, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Sherrill Culliver, South District

"Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources"

Printed on recycled paper.

3,01077

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

	AIRS ID#0870068 NIELSEN & CO INC DJ NIELSEN 6799 O/S HWY MARATHON FL 33050	RECEIVED JAN 2 9 1998 Bureau of Air Monitoring Mobile Sources
	Do <u>NOT</u> Remove Label	Mobile Sources
Annual Reporting Period: 2/3/	199% то	12/3/ 19
	V general air permit, my facility has remained in A.C.), during the period covered by this statemen	
If NO, complete the following:		
#1. Term or condition of the general permit t	hat has not been in continuous compliance durir	ng the reporting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from	to	
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:		77 98
Method used to demonstrate compliance:		
	hat has not been in continuous compliance durir	ng the reporting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from	to	
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:		
ivieulou useu to demonstrate compitance:		
notification are true, accurate and complete. Fu	d on information and belief formed after reasonable rther, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer	solvent, based upon purchase receipts.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL Name	e (Please Print) Signa	ture Date

^{*}This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

 - (#0870068
1	Keys Cleaners
-	spoke with Dj. Nielsen-9/26/96- propane use appox. 6,760gallyr., under limits
D 14	1/a) and date control devine
p./5	installed, if any 5.(c) not required, mark out "X" and initial
<u> </u>	

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1.	Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
	Nielsen + Co., INC. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
2.	Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
:	Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
3.	
	FLD 984 168 856
4.	Facility Location: Street Address: 10799 015 Hull
<u> </u>	Facility Location: Street Address: 6799 0/5 Hwy City: Marathon County: Monroe Zip Code: 33050
5.	Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):
	DOMANCO.
	100000 100000 100000 1000000 1000000 1000000
	Responsible Official
	Responsible Official
6.	Name and Title of Responsible Official:
-	Night Olyner
	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm: Lus Cleaners Street Address: 675 0/5 Huy City: Marethon County: Monroe Zip Code: 3300
7.	Organization/Firm: Address:
	Street Address: 4 2000 0/ 1144
	City: County: Zip Code: 5500
	Marethon Monroe 3300
8.	Responsible Official Telephone Number:
	Telephone: (300 743 - 8360 Fax: () -
	Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9.	Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10	Facility Contact Address
10.	Facility Contact Address:
	Street Address:
	City: Zip Code:
11.	Facility Contact Telephone Number:
	Telephone: () - Fax: () -
<u> </u>	OFCFIVED

RECEIVED

AUG 3 0 1996

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96 Page 13 of 16

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources

Facility Information

Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Renzacci Serena Sun Type of Machine 310	ID	Date Machine Initially Purchased	Date Control Device Installed	ID	Date Machine Initially Purchased	Date Control Device Installed	ID	Date Machine Initially Purchased	Date Control Device Installed
Example	#1		12-NOV-93	1	08-DEC-91	mstaned	#3	1	02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit	1	8/87				2	• • •	1	
(1) w/ ref. condenser	V	8/97	T	1	1		7		
(2) w/ carbon adsorber		10/	<u> </u>						
(3) w/ no controls				1					
Washer Unit								in	Note parties
(4) w/ ref. condenser				T					
(5) w/ carbon adsorber		1							
(6) w/ no controls									
Dryer Unit	-	Fritz Fritz		i ing s					Magazin da i
(7) w/ ref. condenser				l					
(8) w/ carbon adsorber									
(9) w/ no controls									
Reclaimer Unit	535-	farasefa (1) jari	and the second		The second of the best and the second of the				
(10) w/ ref. condenser									
(11) w/carbon adsorber				1					
(12) w/ no controls									
(b) Control devices are (c) No control devices 2.(a) What was the total of the control of the	are requant	equired to be ity of perchlons ow many? [_	e installed [oroethylene (] months	(perc)	purchased in		-		
3. What is the facility's so (Indicate with an "X". Existing small ar Existing large are	Selec ea so	ource [X]	ication only.)) ew sn	initions found nall area sour	rce [(3) of _]	Part II?	
LAISTING TAIRE AN	ca 50	u.cc []	140	cvv 1a	igo aica soul	· ·			

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form? (Indicate with an "X".)
Existing large area source Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condenser
New small area source Refrigerated condenser []
New large area source Refrigerated condenser []
5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298 boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired. All steam and hot water generating units exempt No such units on-site Boiler Howarter 33,50
Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
© Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(a) Caroon adsorber exhaust pere concentration monitoring

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

	Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)					
Please indicate	e with an "X" the appropriate selection:					
	I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)					
\bowtie	No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.					
	Responsible Official Certification					
this notifi statement maintain	dersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in cation. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the s made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to ith all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.					
I will pro	mptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.					
	1 Milas 8/24/9/2					

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

Signature

	DC NOV 17 D'' 2: 55 /	
	BONU Spoke with Di Nielsen-al	2/0/0/-
1.	F south sur propane use appoin 1 7/	Dallin
	F SOUTH Propane use appox. 6,760 under limits	
2.		
	P.14 1.(a) and date mater 1	
3.	installed if and	uce.
	D.15 5/Chat really	
4.	XII DISTRICT Mark of	at
	P.14 1.(a) add date control der installed, if any P.15 5.(c) not required, mark or "x" and initial	330(1)
5.		
	919	ć.
1935	12/11/96 DEP 62.781.900(1) also being for	· lled
	cat	
6.		- Commission of the Commission
-	on containment unit requirement	<u> </u>
7.	by Jan. 1, 1997	
		The state of the s
		Code: 33050
8		
_	W	
-		
		· · · · · ·
9.	Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):	
	·	
10.	Facility Contact Address:	
	Street Address:	o
		Zip Code:
11	Facility Contact Telephone Number:	
	Telephone: () - Fax: ()	•

RECEIVED

AUG 3 0 1996

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

Page 13 of 16

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): Nielsen + Co, Inc. 2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):	
Wielsen 4 Co. Inc.	
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):	
Keys Cleaners 3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:	
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:	
FLD 984 168 856	
4. Facility Location: Street Address: 6799 0/5 Hwy	
Street Address: 6799 0/5 Hwy City: Marathon County: Monroe Zip Code: 33	5050
5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):	
Responsible Official	
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:	
7. Responsible Official Majling Address: Organization/Firm: True Cleaners Street Address: 6 25 Huy City: County: Marethan 8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:	
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:	
Street Address: 1. Villa at 1111	
City: County: Zip Code: <	33050
Marethon Monroe	0 40 82
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: (200 000000000000000000000000000000000	
Telephone: (300 743 - 8360 Fax: () -	
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)	. `
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):	
10. Facility Contact Address:	
Street Address:	
City: County: Zip Code:	
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:	
Telephone: () - Fax: () -	

RECEIVED

AUG 3 0 1996

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

Page 13 of 16

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources

Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Renzacci Serena Sun		Date	Date		Date	Date		Date	Date
Sorena Gua	}	Machine	Control	1	Machine	Control		Machine	Control
sa ella zun	ļ	Initially	Device		Initially	Device		Initially	Device
Type of Machine 310	ID	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed
Example	#1	03-OCT-93	12-NOV-93	#2	08-DEC-91		#3	02-MAR-92	02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit	YES	8/87	· ·						
(1) w/ ref. condenser	Y	8/97							
(2) w/ carbon adsorber	1								
(3) w/ no controls									
Washer Unit				^					
(4) w/ ref. condenser									
(5) w/ carbon adsorber									
(6) w/ no controls									
Dryer Unit		•		'					
(7) w/ ref. condenser]	T		J	
(8) w/ carbon adsorber									
(9) w/ no controls									
Reclaimer Unit			<u> </u>			•			
(10) w/ ref. condenser									
(11) w/carbon adsorber									
(12) w/ no controls									
(b) Control devices are (c) No control devices 2.(a) What was the total of the control of the control devices (b) If less than 12 montrol Check why it is less	are re quanti gallo	equired to be ity of perchlons ons	installed [_oroethylene (y perc)	_] purchased in	•			Г ì
3. What is the facility's so (Indicate with an "X". Existing small ar	urce (Selec	classification t one classifi urce [X]	based on the cation only.)	e defi	nitions founc	d in section (i			
Existing large are	ea sou	irce []	Ne	w Iai	rge area sour	ce [l l		

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

 What control technology is required on machines p (Indicate with an "X".) 	oursuant to section (5)	of Part II of this noti	fication form?
Existing large area source Carbon adsorber []	Refrigerated condens	er []	
New small area source Refrigerated condenser []			
New large area source Refrigerated condenser			
•			
5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions up to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:			
All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) h boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by na during which propane or fuel oil containing no more	tural gas except for p	eriods of natural gas	
All steam and hot water generating units exempt No such units on-site		Boiler 8	1,050,000 32,500 1,082,500
			1,082,500
Equipment Monitoring ar	nd Recordkeeping In	formation	
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in	accordance with the	requirements of this	general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases		ريلا	
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair			
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring			
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monit	toring		
(e) Instrument calibration		\square	
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan		\bowtie	

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indica	te with an "X" the appropriate selection:
	I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)
\bowtie	No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.
	Responsible Official Certification
this notif statemen maintain	dersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in facility. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the ts made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.
I will pro	emptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.
Signature	J. Diclaen 2/11/96 Date 124/96

#0870068	
	•
Keys Cleaners	
- Spoke with D. Nielse	n-9/26/96-
Propane use appro- 130 gal./wK.	
= 6,760gal/yr	•
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
PM = 2.70 lb./yr	
MOv = 94/64 lb lin	
co = 12.84 lb/vr	
Co = 12.84 lb./yr. To C = 3.38 lb./yr.	-

Z 210 663 034 US Postal Service Receipt for Certified Ma No Insurance Coverage Provided.	il ,	
Do not use for International Mail (See Sent to AIRS ID # 08700680 J NIELSEN EYS CLEANERS 199 O/S HWY ARATHON FL 33050	U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Production of the Postage \$ Postage \$	ovided)
Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address	Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Postage & Fees	
TOTAL Postage & Fees \$ Postmark or Date	Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No. # 087 006800 (A G	
	City, State, ZIP+4 PS Form 3800, July 1999 See Revers	e for Instr
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS Complete items 1, 2, and 3. item 4 if Restricted Delivery Print your name and address that we can return the call Attach this card to the back or on the front if space perm 1. Article Addressed to:	PS Form 3800, July 1999 See Revers SECTION Also-complete is desired. So on the reverse rd to you. of the mailpiece,	y



0390141

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.0@

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0870068

KEYS CLEANERS DJ NIELSEN 6799 O/S HWY MARATHON FL 33050 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1 Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273



0356651

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

V

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0870068

KEYS CLEANERS DJ NIELSEN 6799 O/S HWY MARATHON FL 33050 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY COrg.: 37550101000 EO: B1 Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

403128

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0870068

KEYS CLEANERS DJ NIELSEN 6799 O/S HWY MARATHON FL 33050

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. $\begin{array}{c} RECE_R V EV \\ ROON \end{array}$

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 0870068

NIELSEN & CO INC DJ NIELSEN 6799 O/S HWY MARATHON FL 33050 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1 Fund: 20-2-035001

Оыј.: 002273



301077

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0870068

NIELSEN & CO INC DI NIELSEN 6799 O/S HWY MARATHON FL 33050 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1 Fund: 20-2-035001

Оьј.: 002273